Northholm
Grammar

Private Bus Services

Families wishing to use the Ponds or Kellyville Bus Services are required to pay an additional contribution
per student per term. The current fee is $350 per term per student.

The Kellyville Bus Service
Kellyville Bus #1 (57 Seater)

Morning Service

Seven Hills opposite Hilda Rd 7.00am
Bella Vista Metro - Mawson Ave after Florey St 7.10am
Balmoral T-Way northbound 7.12am
Sam Riley Dr after Macquarie Ave Service 7:16am
Windsor Rd after Sam Riley Dr 7.18am
Greenwood Rd after Womboyne Ave 7.24am
Wrights Rd before Jonquil Pde 7.29am
Green Rd after Wrights Rd 7.32am

Then express to Northholm

Arrive Northholm Grammar School 810am
Afternoon Service

Depart Northholm Grammar School 3.00pm
Wrights Rd after Green Rd 3.38pm
Wrights Rd after St Pauls Ave 3.40pm
Greenwood Rd before Acres Rd 3.45pm
Windsor Rd before Sam Riley Dr 3.49pm
Sam Riley Dr after Grainsford Dr 3.5Ipm

Balmoral T-Way southbound 3.57pm
Bella Vista Metro - Mawson Ave before Florey St 3.59pm

Seven Hills Rd after Hilda Rd 4.09pm



Kellyville Bus #2 (24 seater)

Morning Service

Green Rd opposite Ted Pike Reserve

Glenhaven Rd before Holland Rd

Glenhaven Rd at Glenhaven Rural Fire Brigade

482 Old Northern Rd Dural (between Malabar & Franlee Rds)
Arrive Northholm Grammar School

Afternoon Service

Depart Northholm Grammar School

663 Old Northern Rd Dural (between Franlee & Malabar Rds)
Glenhaven Rd opp Glenhaven Rural Fire Brigade

Glenhaven Rd at Shops before Hyde Ave

Glenhaven Rd opp Holland Rd 3.32pm

Green Rd at Ted Pike Reserve

7.25am
7.33am
7.38am
7.42am
8.07am

3.00pm
3.24pm
3.28pm
3.30pm
3.32pm
3.39pm



The Ponds Bus Service

Morning Service

Schofields Rd before The Ponds Bvld
Ridgeline Drive after Katoomba St
The Ponds Bvld before Teague St
The Ponds Bvld before Stanhope Parkway
Conrad Rd after Belbourne St
Conrad Rd after Keirle Rd

Merriville Rd after Vinegar Hill Rd
Samantha Riley Drive after Sanctuary Drive
The Parkway before Hotham Ave
Caddies Blvd after Grazier Rd
Caddies Blvd after Main St

Withers Rd before Brushwood Dr
Withers Rd after Mile End Rd
Annangrove Rd after Withers Rd
Annangrove Rd after Edwards Rd
Annangrove Rd at Amaroo Park
Annangrove Rd after Langlands Rd
Annangrove Rd after Aston Rd
Kenthurst Rd before Sagars Rd
Arrive Northholm Grammar School

Afternoon Service

Depart Northholm Grammar School
Kenthurst Rd before Sagars Rd
Annangrove Rd opposite Aston Rd
Annangrove Rd by Langlands Rd
Annangrove Rd opposite Amaroo Park
Annangrove Rd before Edwards Rd
Annangrove Rd before Withers Rd
Withers Rd at Mile End Rd

Withers Rd before Wellgate Ave

Caddies Blvd after Main St

Caddies Blvd after Grazier Rd

The Parkway after Brampton Dr (Roy Dudley Park)
The Parkway before Beaumont Drive
Samantha Riley Drive before River Oak Cct
Merriville Rd before Perfection Ave
Conrad Rd before Palace St

Conrad Rd before Yarrandale St

The Ponds Bvld after Stanhope Parkway
The Ponds Bvld before Teague St
Ridgeline Drive before Stanhope Parkway
Schofields Rd after The Ponds Blvd

6:50am
6:.58am
7:00am
7:02am
7:03am
7:05am
7:07am
713am

717am

7:20am
7:21am

7:24am
7:26am
7:28am
7:30am
7:32am
7:34am
7:38am
7:44am
8:15am

3.00pm
3.25pm
3.31pm

3.35pm
3.38pm
3.40pm
3.42pm
3.44pm
3.46pm
3.48pm
3.49pm
3.53pm
3.54pm
3.59pm
4.06pm
4.08pm
4.09pm
4.12pm

4.14pm

417pm

425pm



