

# **Private Bus Services**

Families wishing to use the Ponds or Kellyville Bus Services are required to pay an additional contribution per student per term. The current fee is \$350 per term per student.

## The Kellyville Bus Service

### Kellyville Bus #1 (57 Seater)

### **Morning Service**

Seven Hills opposite Hilda Rd	7.00am
Bella Vista Metro - Mawson Ave after Florey St	7.10am
Balmoral T-Way northbound	7.12am
Sam Riley Dr after Macquarie Ave Service	7:16am
Windsor Rd after Sam Riley Dr	7.18am
Greenwood Rd after Womboyne Ave	7.24am
Wrights Rd before Jonquil Pde	7.29am
Green Rd after Wrights Rd	7.32am
Then express to Northholm	

Arrive Northholm Grammar School

8:10am

#### Afternoon Service

Depart Northholm Grammar School	3.00pm
Wrights Rd after Green Rd	3.38pm
Wrights Rd after St Pauls Ave	3.40pm
Greenwood Rd before Acres Rd	3.45pm
Windsor Rd before Sam Riley Dr	3.49pm
Sam Riley Dr after Grainsford Dr	3.51pm
Balmoral T-Way southbound	3.57pm
Bella Vista Metro - Mawson Ave before Florey St	3.59pm
Seven Hills Rd after Hilda Rd	4.09pm

## Kellyville Bus #2 (24 seater)

## Morning Service

Green Rd opposite Ted Pike Reserve	7.25am
Glenhaven Rd before Holland Rd	7.33am
Glenhaven Rd at Glenhaven Rural Fire Brigade	7.38am
482 Old Northern Rd Dural (between Malabar & Franlee Rds)	7.42am
Arrive Northholm Grammar School	8:07am

### Afternoon Service

Depart Northholm Grammar School	3.00pm
663 Old Northern Rd Dural (between Franlee & Malabar Rds)	3.24pm
Glenhaven Rd opp Glenhaven Rural Fire Brigade	3.28pm
Glenhaven Rd at Shops before Hyde Ave	3.30pm
Glenhaven Rd opp Holland Rd 3.32pm	3.32pm
Green Rd at Ted Pike Reserve	3.39pm

## The Ponds Bus Service

Morning Service	
Schofields Rd before The Ponds Bvld	6:50am
Ridgeline Drive after Katoomba St	6:58am
The Ponds Bvld before Teague St	7:00am
The Ponds Byld before Stanhope Parkway	7:02am
Conrad Rd after Belbourne St	7:03am
Conrad Rd after Keirle Rd	7:05am
Merriville Rd after Vinegar Hill Rd	7:07am
Samantha Riley Drive after Sanctuary Drive	7:13am
The Parkway before Hotham Ave	7:17am
Caddies Blvd after Grazier Rd	7:20am
Caddies Blvd after Main St	7:21am
Withers Rd before Brushwood Dr	7:24am
Withers Rd after Mile End Rd	7:26am
Annangrove Rd after Withers Rd	7:28am
Annangrove Rd after Edwards Rd	7:30am
Annangrove Rd at Amaroo Park	7:32am
Annangrove Rd after Langlands Rd	7:34am
Annangrove Rd after Aston Rd	7:38am
Kenthurst Rd before Sagars Rd	7:44am
Arrive Northholm Grammar School	8:15am
Afternoon Service	
Depart Northholm Grammar School	3.00pm
Kenthurst Rd before Sagars Rd	3.25pm
Annangrove Rd opposite Aston Rd	3.31pm
Annangrove Rd by Langlands Rd	3.35pm
Annangrove Rd opposite Amaroo Park	3.38pm
Annangrove Rd before Edwards Rd	3.40pm
Annangrove Rd before Withers Rd	3.42pm
Withers Rd at Mile End Rd	3.44pm
Withers Rd before Wellgate Ave	3.46pm
Caddies Blvd after Main St	3.48pm
Caddies Blvd after Grazier Rd	3.49pm
The Parkway after Brampton Dr (Roy Dudley Park)	3.53pm
The Parkway before Beaumont Drive	3.54pm
Samantha Riley Drive before River Oak Cct	3.59pm
Merriville Rd before Perfection Ave	4.06pm
Conrad Rd before Palace St	4.08pm
Conrad Rd before Yarrandale St	4.09pm
The Ponds Bvld after Stanhope Parkway	4.12pm
The Ponds Bvld before Teague St	4.14pm
Ridgeline Drive before Stanhope Parkway	4.17pm
Schofields Rd after The Ponds Blvd	4.25pm